ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

1021 North Grand Avenue East, P.O. Box 19276, Springfield, lllinois 62794-9276 @ (217) 782-2829
James R. Thompson Center, 100 West Randolph, Suite 11-300, Chicago, IL 60601 ® (312) 814-6026

PAT QUINN, GOVERNOR DouGLAs" C%ﬁ%%;&_ﬁ%g@
SEP 20 2011
(217) 782-9817 STATE OF ILLINOIS
TDD: (217) 782-9143 Pollution Control Board

September 14, 2011

John Therriault, Clerk Pcl }L
Illinois Pollution Control Board DR'
James R. Thompson Center GlNAL

100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500
Chicago, lllinois 60601

Re: Illinois Environmental Protection Agency v. Ashwin P. & Mita A. Patel
JEPA File No. 255-11-AC: 1990555228—Williamson County

Dear Mr. Thernault:

Enclosed for filing with the [llinois Pollution Control Board, please find the original and nine
true and correct copies of the Administrative Citation Package, consisting of the Administrative
Citation, the inspector’s Affidavit, and the inspector’s [llinois Environmental Protection Agency
Open Dump Inspection Checklist, issued to the above-referenced respondent(s).

On this date, a copy of the Administrative Citation Package was sent to the Respondent(s) via
Certified Mail. As soon as I receive the retumn receipt, [ will promptly file a copy with vou, so
that the Illinois Pollution Control Board may calculate the thirty-five (35) day appeal period for
purposes of entering a default judgment in the event the Respondent(s) fails or elects not to file a
petition for review contesting the Administrative Citation.

If you have any questions or concems, please do 1ot hesitate to contact me at the number above.
Thank you for your cooperation.

-

Michelle M. Ryan
Assistant Counsel

Enclosures
Roddord & 4302 N. Main S, Rockiond, IL 61103 « {B15} 987-7760 Des Plaines ® 9511 W Harrison St, Des Plaines, 1L 60016 « {B47) 2944000
Blgin @ 535 5 State, Elgim, IL 60123 = (84/) 603-3131 Peonia e 5415 N University St, Peoria, IL 61614 @ (309) 693-5463
Bureau of Land — Peoria @ 7620 N Unrversity St , Peora, IL 61614 o (309} 693-5462 Champaign 2125 5 Fust 51, Champaign, IL 61820 ¢ (217) 278-5800
Collmsville » 2009 Malt Sueet, Callinswille, IL 62234 ¢ {618) 3465120 Marion ® 2309 W Main St, Suite 116, Manan, IL 62959 ¢ (618) 993-7200

Printed on Recycled Paper



CLERK'S OFFICE
SEP 20 2011

STATE OF ILLINOIS
BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BORdiion Control Board

ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION
[LLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL )
PROTECTION AGENCY, )
Complainant, ; AC ’} '-b
V. ; (IEPA No. 255-11-AC)
ASHWIN P. & MITA A. PATEL, ;
Respondents. ; Z“ JF”G,NAL

NOTICE OF FILING

To:  Ashwin P. and Mita A. Patel
1406 Broeking Road
Marion, Illincis 62959

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on this date 1 mailed for filing with the Clerk of the Pollution
Control Board of the State of [llinois the following instrument(s) entitled ADMINISTRATIVE

CITATION, AFFIDAVIT, and OPEN DUMP INSPECTION CHECKLIST.

Ilchelle M. Ryan
Assistant Counsel

lllinois Environmental Protection Agency
1021 North Grand Avenue East

P.O. Box 19276

Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276

(217) 782-5544

Dated: September 14, 2011

THIS FILING SUBMITTED ON RECYCLED PAPER
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CLERK'S OX%ED

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD SEP 2 0 2011

ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION STATE OF ILLINOIS
Pollution Cantrol Board

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL

PROTECTION AGENCY,
Complainant, AC ’3 "5
v. (IEPA No. 255-11-AC)

ASHWIN P. & MITA A. PATEL,

N R R D N N I R

Respondents.

JURISDICTION

This Administrative Citation is issued pursuant to the authority vested in the lllinois
Environmental Protection Agency by Secticn 31.1 of the lllinois Environmental Protection Act, 415
ILCS 5/31.1 (2008).

FACTS

1. That Ashwin P. and Mita A, Patel are the current owners and operators
(“Respondents”) of a facility located at 1406 Broeking Road, Marion, Williamson County, lllinois.
The property is commonly known to the lllinois Envircnmental Protection Agency as Marion/Pate],
Ashwin P & Mita A.

2, That said facility is an open dump operating without an lllincis Environmental
Protection Agency Operating Permit and is designated with Site Code No. 1990555228.

3. That Respondents have owned and operated said facility at all times pertinent hereto.

4. That on August 17, 2011, Maggie Stevenson and Garrison Gross of the lllinois

Environmental Protection Agency’s (“lllinois EPA”) Marion Regional Office inspected the above-



described facility. A copy of the inspection report setting forth the results of said inspection is
attached hereto and made a part hereof.

5. That on 7 - /"/ ~// . lllinois EPA sent this Administrative Citation via Certified

Mail No. 7004 2570 Q00| S S88 S04

VIOLATIONS
Based upon direct observations made by Maggie Stevenson and Garrison Gross during the
course of the August 17, 2011 inspection of the above-named facility, the Hlinois Environmental
Protection Agency has determined that Respondents have violated the lllinois Environmental

Protection Act (hereinafter, the “Act”) as follows:

(1) That Respondenis caused or allowed the open dumping of waste in a manner
resulting in litter, a violation of Section 21(p)(1) of the Act, 415 ILCS 5/21(p)(1)

(2008).

(2) That Respondent caused or allowed the open dumping of waste in a manner
resulting in open burning, a violation of Section 21(p)(3) of the Act, 415 ILCS

5/21(p)(3) (2008).

(3) That Respondents caused or allowed the open dumping of waste in a manner
resulting in Deposition of General Construction or Demolition Debris: or Clean
Construction or Demolition Debris a violation of Section 21(p)(7) of the Act, 415

ILCS 5/21(p)(7) (2008).



CIVIL PENALTY

Pursuant to Section 42(b)(4-5) of the Act, 415 ILCS 5/42(b)(4-5) (2008), Respondents are
subject to a civil penalty of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) for each of the

violations identified above, for a total of Four Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($4,500.00). If

Respondents elect not to petition the lllinois Pollution Control Board, the statutory civil penalty

specified above shall be due and payable no later than October 31, 2011, unless otherwise provided

by order of the Illinois Pollution Control Board.

If Respondents elect to contest this Administrative Citation by petitioning the lllinois Pollution
Control Board in accordance with Section 31.1 of the Act, 415 ILCS 5/31.1 (2008), and if the lllinois
Pollution Control Board issues a finding of violation as alleged herein, after an adjudicatory hearing,
Respondents shall be assessed the associated hearing costs incurred by the Illinois Environmental
Protection Agency and the lllinois Pollution Control Board. Those hearing costs shall be assessed
in addition to the One Thousand Five Hundred Dollar ($1,500.00) statutory civil penalty for each
violation.

Pursuant to Section 31.1(d)(1) of the Act, 415 ILCS 5/31.1(d)(1) (2008), if Respondents fail
to petition or elect not to petition the lllinois Pollution Control Board for review of this Administrative
Citation within thirty-five (35) days of the date of service, the Illinois Pollution Control Board shall
adopt a final order, which shall include this Administrative Citation and findings of violation as
alleged herein, and shall impose the statutory civil penalty specified above.

When payment is made, Respondent's check shall be made payable to the lllinois
Environmental Protection Trust Fund and mailed to the attention of Fiscal Services, lllinois
Environmental Protection Agency, 1021 North Grand Avenue East, P.O. Box 19278, Springfield,
lllinois 62794-9276. Along with payment, Respondents shall complete and return the enclosed

Remittance Form to ensure proper documentation of payment.



If any civil penalty and/or hearing costs are not paid within the time prescribed by order of the
lllinois Pollution Control Board, interest on said penalty and/or hearing costs shall be assessed
against the Respondents from the date payment is due up to and including the date that paymentis
received. The Office of the lllinois Attorney General may be requested to initiate proceedings
against Respondents in Circuit Court to collect said penalty and/or hearing costs, plus any interest

accrued.



PROCEDURE FOR CONTESTING THIS
ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION

Respondents have the right to contest this Administrative Citation pursuant to and in
accordance with Section 31.1 of the Act, 415 ILCS 5/31/1 (2008). If Respondents elect to contest
this Administrative Citation, then Respondents shall file a signed Petition for Review, including a
Notice of Filing, Certificate of Service, and Notice of Appearance, with the Clerk of the Illinois
Pollution Control Board, State of [llinois Center, 100 West Randolph, Suite 11-500, Chicago, lllincis
B0601. A copy of said Petition for Review shall be filed with the lllinois Environmental Protection
Agency's Division of Legal Counsel at 1021 North Grand Avenue East, P.O. Box 19276, Springfield,
fllinois 62794-9276. Section 31.1 of the Act provides that any Petition for Review shall be filed within
thirty-five (35) days of the date of service of this Administrative Citation or the lllinois Pollution

Control Board shall enter a default judgment against the Respondents.

Eﬁogomu Al pate: _A13(¢(

Lisa Bonnett, Interim Director
[llinois Environmental Protection Agency

Prepared by: Susan E. Konzelmann, Legal Assistant
Division of Legal Counsel
llinois Environmental Protection Agency
1021 North Grand Avenue East
P.O. Box 19276
Springdfield, lllinois 62794-9276
(217) 782-5544



RECE]
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SEP 20 2011

STATE OF !
Pollution Con#éi%%iasfd

REMITTANCE FORM

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION AGENCY,

Complainant, AC ,) --b

V. (IEPA No. 255-11-AC)

G R L e g e g e .

ASHWIN P. & MITA A. PATEL, L )
Respondents.
FACILITY: Marion/Patel, Ashwin P & Mita A. SITE CODE NO.: 1990555228
COUNTY: Williamson CIVIL PENALTY: $4,500.00

DATE OF INSPECTION: August 17, 2011

DATE REMITTED:
SS/FEIN NUMBER:

SIGNATURE:

NOTE

Please enter the date of your remittance, your Social Security number (SS) if an individual or
Federal Employer ldentification Number (FEIN) if a corperation, and sign this Remittance Form. Be
sure your check is enclosed and mail, along with Remittance Form, to lllincis Environmental
Protection Agency, Attn.; Fiscal Services, P.O. Box 19276, Springfield, lllinois 62734-8276.
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BETORE ST LLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARDgyaTe o ILLINOIS
Pollution Control Board

A CI>

WPA DOUKT T NG

SIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENUY

Complamant.

Vo P& Nl AL Pauted

Respondent. NA[
AFFHIANTL

Vhiant, Magare Stevenson. being first duly sywora, voluntarily deposes and states as tollow

L AT s o feld mspector emploved by the Tand Pollution Conteal Divesion of the

B rovronnmental Protecnon Aveney and has been <o conployed at all imes pertiment heyetu,

2000 Awvgust 17020010 between 10:05 and 1030 ame, AlTart conducted an mspreciion
ol disposal site operated by Ashwin Pooand Mita AL Patel. Tocated in Williamnson Cosmty,
HEmois, and known as Patel, Ashwrn P& Nua A by the Hhnos BEnvironimental Praotection
Veoney. Sawd site has been assigned site cade number T9R05S53228 by the Avenet.

A A Emt mspected sard Patet, Ashwin P& Mita A site by an on-site mspection whieh

virchdeod v alkng and photographing the site



I NS gresult of the mideral
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e Tispection Repart formn attached horeto and made a part hereoll sehich, to the host ol

St s know ledee and behetl = an aceuraty represartation ol AR s abservations i

Bcttd conclustons weith vespeet to sand Patel Ashwin P& Mia \ e,
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{  OFFICIAL SEAL

GAIL STRICKLIN
Notary Publc, State of Iliinols
b & Commission _E'xgim 0803-14
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STATE OF I
Poliution Contrt:Nngd

)
)

Complanant, ) '3
AC13

WIS DOCKE Y NG,

LD NS SN TRONNUENTAL PROTECTHON AGENCY

Asdioons P& Nata oL Pated

Respondent.

7

AL FIDANTL

AlBant, Carrisen Gross, being first doly sworn. voluntarily deposes and stafes as follows.

O Tt s o bekd mspectar enploved by the Tand Pollution Control Division of tne

110

e T osarommeninl Protection Agceney and hds been so canplayaed at all tones pertment bereln,

Yo O st T 2000 hetween 1005 and 1030 aon., AThad conluctad an imspection
af wdispesal sl operated by Astiweoy Poand Mo AL Parell Tocated v Williamon County,
Hinsores ond known as Patel, Ashwin & Mita A by the Hhnots Environmental Profection
Veenens Sid e hoas been assigned site code nummbuer TODUSS322K hyv the Agency.

LA ani tispected said Patel, Ashwin P& Mita A site by an on=site inspection which

crcheded walloing and photographimge the sie



40 As aresult of the matenial actions refevred o pacagraph 3 above, Affan completed
e tnspection ?{.';'n,;:i o attached hereto aed made o paet fereo . whieh o the best ot
Stemt s knovctedpe and beliell is am o aceurte representaton ol AdHant s observarions and

reteal concligons wthrespect o sind Parel, AsTnvoy 18 N ila A e,
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\U\l v Public

OFFICIAL SEAL

GAIL STRICKLIN
Pubfic, Shte of Hinols
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ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGEEE@?E&W#E%EJ
Open Dump Inspection Checklist

SEP 20 201
County: Williamson LPC#: 1990555228 ﬁgg mtnoﬁ -IMAREN S
Location/Site Name- Marion/Patel, Ashwin P & Mita A
Date: 08/17/2011 Time: From 10:05 To 10:30 Previous Inspection Date: 07/30/2008
inspector(s)WStevenson Weather. 80 F, Clear
No. of Photos Taken: # 15  Est. Amt. of Waste: SrZUZr;SM yds® Samples Taken: Yes # No X
Interviewed: T ~ Complaint# G©-08-203-M & C-08-213 & C-11-262
Latitude: 37.74118 Longitude: -88.9062 Collection Point Description:  Site Entrance - driveway
(Example  Lal 41.26493 Long ' -89.38294) Collection Method: GPS - Garmin
. e Ashwin P. & Mita A, Patel
esponsible Party 1406 Broeking Road L ,
S Phone mony | Varon, I 62956 “AlGINa
(618)897-1975
SECTION DESCRIPTION VIOL
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ACT REQUIREMENTS
1. | 9(a) CAUSE, THREATEN OR ALLOW AIR POLLUTION IN ILLINOIS g
2. | 9(c) CAUSE OR ALLOW OPEN BURNING X
3. | 12(a) CAUSE, THREATEN OR ALLOW WATER POLLUTION IN ILLINOIS D
4. | 12(d) CREATE A WATER POLLUTION HAZARD []
5. | 21(a) CAUSE OR ALLOW OPEN DUMPING X
CONDUCT ANY WASTE-STORAGE, WASTE-TREATMENT, OR WASTE- DISPOSAL
6. | 21(d) OPERATION:
(1 Without 2 Permit @
(2) n Violatton of Any Regulations or Standards Adopted by the Board &
DISPOSE, TREAT, STORE, OR ABANDON ANY WASTE, OR TRANSPORT ANY &
7. | 21(e) WASTE INTQ THE STATE AT/TO SITES NOT MEETING REQUIREMENTS OF ACT
CAUSE OR ALLOW THE OPEN DUMPING OF ANY WASTE IN A MANNER WHICH RESULTS
8. | 21(p) IN ANY OF THE FOLL OWING OCCURRENCES AT THE DUMP SITE:
M Litter X
(2) Scavenging []
(3) Open Burning 0
(4) Deposition of Waste in Standing or Flowing Waters D
(5) Proliferation of Disease Vectors []
(6) Standing or Flowing Liquid Discharge from the Dump Site D

Revised 107572005 (Open Dump - 1)



LPC# 1990555228
Inspection Date:  40/17/2011

Depoasition of General Construction or Demolition Debris: or Clean Construction or &
(7) Demolition Debris
9. | 55(a) NO PERSON SHALL:
(1) Cause or Allow Open Dumping of Any Used or Waste Tire &
(2) Cause or Allow Open Burning of Any Used or Waste Tire D
35 ILLINOIS ADMINISTRATIVE CODE REQUIREMENTS
SUBTITLE G
FAILURE TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO DEVELOP AND X
10. | 812.101(a) | OPERATE A LANDFILL
11. | 722111 HAZARDOUS WASTE DETERMINATION g
12. | 808.121 SPECIAL WASTE DETERMINATION [E
ACCEPTANCE OF SPECIAL WASTE FROM A WASTE TRANSPORTER WITHOUT A
WASTE HAULING PERMIT, UNIFORM WASTE PROGRAM REGISTRATION AND &
13. | 809.302(a) | PERMIT AND/OR MANIFEST
OTHER REQUIREMENTS
APPARENT VIOLATION OF: ([]) PCB; ([]) CIRCUIT COURT []
14. CASE NUMBER: ORDER ENTERED ON:
15. | OTHER; []

Informational Notes

1.
2.
3.

{(Iinois] Environmental Protection Act: 415 {LCS 5/4,

Ninois Pollution Control Board: 35 Hl. Adm. Code, Subtitle G.

Statutory and regulatory references herein are provided for convenience only and should not be construed as legal
conclusions of the Agency or as limiting the Agency's statutory or regulatory powers. Requirements of some statutes
and regulations cited are in summary format. Full text of requirements can be found in references listed in 1. ang 2.
above

The provisions of subsection (p) of Section 21 of the [Illinois] Environmental Protection Act shall be enforceable either
by adminstrative citation under Section 31.1 of the Act or by complaint under Section 31 of the Act.

This inspection was conducted in accordance with Sections 4(c) and 4(d) of the [llinois] Environmental Protection Act:

415 |LCS 5/4(c) and (d).
{tems marked with an “NE" were not evaluated at the time of this inspection.

Revised 10/5/2005 (Open Dump - 2)




Ilinois Environmental Protection Agency
Narrative Inspection Report

Site #: 1990555228 Date of Inspection: 8/17/2011
County: Williamson Inspector: Maggic Stevenson

Site Name: Patel, Ashwin P & Mita A

General Remarks

This inspection was made as the result of a complaint received by this office. Inspector Gross accompanied me on
the site inspection.  The inspection began at approximately 10:05 a.m. and concluded around 10:30 a.m.  Fifteen
pictures were taken at the site, Open burning had occurred at the site in more than one location.

IDSDection Findings: Waste had been transported onto the site and open dumped in numerous locations.
Among the waste (but not limited to) were 14 drums labeled as high tinictose syrup. commercial furniture,
commercial tighting fixtures, toilets, lavatories, box springs. mattresses. lamp shades. bed frames. commercial
laundry equipment. patio furniture, ceramic tile. nursery lights, tires off rims, and carpet padding (pictures 001-004.
006, 012-015). Various melals. electronics. and miscellaneous waste were also strewn throughout the area. The burn
pile on the north side of the north barn consisted of roufing. dimensional lumber, rebar. and domicile waste (picture
003). The ash at this burn site was dark and compacted. giving the appearance of an older burn pile. A sealed dim.
not labeled. and in very poor condition was located in the same area (picture 005). The burm pile west of the center
barii consisted of charred box springs. mattress springs. and various metals (pictures 007-0113. This burn pile was
still smoldering at the time of the inspection (pictures 009 and 010). { briefly spoke with a man who identified
hinmself'as Ashwin Patel’s father. He stated that Ashwin Patel was at work and no one else was at home. I requested
that his son give me a call if he had any questions reparding the inspection and handed him uy card.

Additional Remarks: This property 1s adjacent to a subdivision and is Jocated withinn Marion city limits,
The Marion Fire Departiment responded to a call regarding a barn on fire at the Patel property on 8/12/2011.
According to the report. Mr. Patel was advised of the city burn ordinance. The report indicates that brush was ignited
by 2 man and the firc was allowed to burn out. The Williamson County Tax Assessor’s Office 1dentified Ashwin and
Mita Patel as ovvners of numerous properties in Marion, some being commereial.

Summary of Violations:

Open dumping of waste:

Open burning of waste:

Conducting waste storage and disposal operations without a permit:

Open dumping of tires; and

Failure to submit an application lor permit to develop and operate a landfill.

h L L)ty —



DESCRIPTION Map K
LPC # 1980555228 - Wiliiamson County ap Rey
Marion/Palel, Ashwin P & Mita A Al locations are approximale/Not drawn to scal

August 17, 2011 Photo/Direction

Patel AC Site Map




IHinois Environmental Protection Agency LPC #1990555228 — Williamson County

Bureau of Land Marion/Patel, Ashwin P & Mita A
Division of Land Pollution Control FOS File
DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHS

¥ Date: 8/17/2011

Time: 10:09 a.m,
Direction: NE

Photo by: M. Stevenson
Exposure #: 001
Comments: drums,
commercial fumiture,
light fixtures, plumbing
parts

Date: 8/17/2011

Time: 10:13 a.m.
Direction: SW

Photo by: M. Stevenson
Exposure #: 002
Comments: bed frames,
box springs, patio
fumiture, dimensional
lumber

Page 1 of 8



Bureau of Land Marion/Patel, Ashwin P & Mita A

@ Illinois Environmental Protection Agency LPC #1990555228 — Williamson County
Division of Land Pollution Control FOS Flle

DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHS

Date: 8/17/2011

Time: 10:10 a.m.
Direction: NW

Photo by: M. Stevenson
Exposure #: 003
Comments: dimensional
lumber, fumiture, drums,
light fixtures

Date: 8/17/2011

Time: 10:14 a.m.
Direction: N

Photo by: M. Stevenson
Exposure #: 004
Comments: dimensional
lumber, patio furniture,
bricks, bam w/o roof

File Names: 1990555228 ~08172011-001 through 015.jpg

Page 2 of 8



Bureau of Land Marion/Patel, Ashwin P & Mita A

@ Illinois Environmental Protection Agency LPC #1990555228 — Williamson County
Division of Land Pollution Control FOS File

DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHS

Date: 8/17/2011

Time: 10:12 a.m.
Direction: NE

Photo by: M. Stevenson
Exposure #: 005
Comments: barrel in poor
condltion, open burning of
waste (roofing,
dimensional lumber,
rebar, domicile waste

Date: 8/17/2011

Time: 10:16 a.m.
Dlrection: SW

Photo by: M. Stevenson
Exposure #: 006
Comments: dollies, box
springs, bed frames, lamp
shades, light fixtures,
tires, bath sinks

Flle Names: 1990555228 ~08172011-001 througl'l 015 jpg

Page 3 of 8



Illinols Environmental Protection Agency LPC #1990555228 — Williamson County

Bureau of Land Marion/Patel, Ashwin P & Mita A
Division of Land Pollution Control FOS File
DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHS

Date: 8/17/2011

Time: 10:17 a.m.
Directlon: S

Photo by: M. Stevenson
Exposure #: 007
Comments: open burming

Date: 8/17/2011
Time: 10:18 a.m.
Direction: SW

Photo by: M. Stevenson
Exposure #: 008
Comments: metal from
open burmning

|

Flle Names: 1990555228 ~08172011-001 through 015.jpg

Page 4 of 8



IHinois Environmental Protection Agency LPC #1990555228 — Williamson County

Bureau of Land Marion/Patel, Ashwin P & Mita A
Division of Land Pollution Control FOS File
DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHS

Date: 8/17/2011

Time: 10:19 a.m.
Direction: NE

Photo by: M. Stevenson
Exposure #: 009
Comments: open burning,
bed springs, smoldering

Date: 8/17/2011

Time: 10:19 a.m.
Direction: NW

Photo by: M. Stevenson
Exposure #: 010
Comments: open burning
metals, smoldering

N wd _-\
1 A o 'kis:\ \ 1
4 - 3 s : . N

File Names: 1990555228 ~08172011-001 through 015.jpg

Page Sof 8



lllinois Environmental Protection Agency LPC #1990555228 — Williamson County

Bureau of Land
Division of Land Pollution Control

DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHS

Flle Names: 1990555228 ~08172011-001 through 015.jpg

Page 6 of 8

Marion/Patel, Ashwin P & Mita A

FOS File

Date: 8/17/2011

Time: 10:19 a.m.
Directon: NW

Photo by: M. Stevenson
Exposure #: 011
Comments: open burning

Date: 8/17/2011

Time: 10:20 a.m.
Direction: NW

Photo by: M. Stevenson
Exposure #: 012
Comments: broken tollets
in decaying packaging



Illinois Enviranmental Protection Agency LPC #1990555228 — Williamson County
Bureau of Land Marion/Patel, Ashwin P & Mita A

Division of Land Pollution Control FOS Flle

DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHS

e

Date: 8/17/2011

Time: 10:21 a.m.
Direction: E

Photo by: M. Stevenson
Exposure #: 013
Comments: mattress,
commercial white goods

Date: 8/17/2011

Time: 10:23 a.m.
Direction: N

Photo by: M. Stevenson
Exposure #: 014
Comments: floor tile,
metals, ceramics, carpet
pad, electonlcs

File Names: 1990555228 ~08172011-001 through 015.j

Page 7 of 8



Bureau of Land Marion/Patel, Ashwin P & Mita A

@ Illinols Environmental Protection Agency LPC #1990555228 — Williamson County
Division of Land Pollution Control FOS Flle

DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHS

Date: 8/17/2011

Time: 10:24 a.m.
Direction: SW

Photo by: M. Stevenson
Exposure #: 015
Comments: pallets and
miscellaneous waste

Page 8 of 8
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SEP 20 2011
PROOF OF SERVICE STATE
OF
Poliution CO;LLENQ;

I hereby certify that I did on the 14th day of September 2011, send by Certified Ma;%;?{et%d
Receipt Requested, with postage thereon fully prepaid, by depositing in a United States Post Office
Box a true and correct copy of the following instrument(s) entitled ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION,
AFFIDAVIT, and OPEN DUMP INSPECTION CHECKLIST

T e e Pl & gy,
Marion, [llinois 62959 L

and the original and nine (9) true and correct copies of the same foregoing instruments on the same

date by Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested, with postage thereon fully prepaid

To:  John Therriault, Clerk
Pollution Control Board
James R. Thompson Center
100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500

Chicago, Mlinois 60601

Michelle M. Ryan
Assistant Counsel

lilinois Environmental Protection Agency
1021 North Grand Avenue East

P.O. Box 19276

Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276

(217) 782-5544

THIS FILING SUBMITTED ON RECYCLED PAPER



